sufficient to cover the accrued indemnity liabilities.

-1-

 •  In anticipation of the merger, Sky Financial sold certain investment securities during the second quarter of 2007, resulting in a realized loss of $72.4 million.

We anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses. The pro forma information, while helpful in
illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn
additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

-2-

HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED AND SKY FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2007
(in thousands except number of shares)

  Huntington   Sky   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical(1)   Historical(2)  Adjustments  Combined
Interest income:

Interest and fee income on loans (See Note 2)  $ 2,394,012  $ 490,540  $ 22,038  $ 2,906,590
Interest and fee income on securities (See Note 2)   248,797   73,376   5,475   327,648
Other interest income   100,154   2,682   —   102,836
Total interest income   2,742,963   566,598   27,513   3,337,074

Interest expense:

Interest expense on deposits (See Note 2)   1,026,388   212,613   (3,137)   1,235,864
Interest expense on borrowings (See Note 2)   415,063   64,152   7,387   486,602
Total interest expense   1,441,451   276,765   4,250   1,722,466

Net interest income   1,301,512   289,833   23,263   1,614,608
Provision for credit losses   643,628   39,524   —   683,152

Net interest income after provision for credit losses   657,884   250,309   23,263   931,456
Service charges on deposit accounts   254,193   43,639   —   297,832
Trust services   121,418   14,017   —   135,435
Brokerage and insurance income   92,375   34,609   —   126,984
Other service charges and fees   71,067   11,600   —   82,667
Bank owned life insurance income   49,855   3,613   —   53,468
Mortgage banking income   29,804   12,697   —   42,501
Securities losses   (29,738)   (71,818)   —   (101,556)
Other income   87,629   23,263   —   110,892

Total non-interest income   676,603   71,620   —   748,223
Personnel costs   686,828   147,928   —   834,756
Outside data processing and other services   127,245   24,524   —   151,769
Net occupancy   99,373   19,427   —   118,800
Equipment   81,482   9,597   —   91,079
Amortization of intangibles (See Note 2)   45,151   9,015   23,947   78,113
Marketing   46,043   8,722   —   54,765
Professional services   40,320   6,914   —   47,234
Telecommunications   24,502   4,448   —   28,950
Printing and supplies   18,251   2,747   —   20,998
Other expense   142,649   38,761   —   181,410

Total non-interest expense   1,311,844   272,083   23,947   1,607,874
Income from continuing operations before income taxes   22,643   49,846   (684)   71,805
(Benefit) provision for income taxes   (52,526)   16,322   (239)   (36,443)
Earnings from continuing operations  $ 75,169  $ 33,524  $ (445)  $ 108,248

Average common shares — basic   300,908   117,522   365,727
Average common shares — diluted   303,455   118,463   367,859

Per common share

Net income — basic  $ 0.25  $ 0.29   $ 0.30
Net income — diluted   0.25   0.28   0.29

(1) Huntington Historical amounts are for the year ended December 31, 2007, and include Sky Financial’s results of operations since July 1, 2007.

(2) Sky Historical amounts are for the six-months ended June 30, 2007.

-3-

HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED AND SKY FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED